Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

040 - Lawrence County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

8/3/2023 10:16:10 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

General

$25,038,742.94
$26,444.81
$7,741,338.66
$105,017.05
$32,911,543.46

$17,742,590.74
$5,619,988.92
$3,321,448.25
$2,822,165.57
$1,148,806.10
$0.00

$0.00
$969,987.72
$31,624,987.30

$345,520.27
$1,719,594.62
($1,374,074.35)

($87,518.19)
$11,370,141.51
$11,282,623.32

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$6,726,095.77
$1,980,516.12
$40,209.45
$8,746,821.34

$3,892,323.73
$1,466,079.81
$498,186.46
$3,283,568.59
$327,888.27
$0.00

$0.00
$466,376.73
$9,934,423.59

$906,264.36
$255,964.74
$650,299.62

($537,302.63)
$3,158,060.44
$2,620,757.81

Debt Service

$229,605.99
$0.00
$12,568.73
$0.00
$242,174.72

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,483,536.33
$0.00
$1,483,536.33

$946,072.85
$0.00
$946,072.85

($295,288.76)
$4,731,652.72
$4,436,363.96

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$83,918.89
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$83,918.89

$0.00

$0.00
$57,940.00
$0.00

$0.00
$304,344.53
$408,798.55
$0.00
$771,083.08

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($687,164.19)
$4,314,420.11
$3,627,255.92

$0.00
$0.00
$264,331.97
$0.00
$264,331.97

$81,487.16
$57,958.95
$1,012.50
$2,556.70
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$50,147.82
$193,163.13

$7,749.54
$64,059.69
($56,310.15)

$14,858.69
$578,995.17
$593,853.86

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$25,352,267.82
$6,752,540.58
$9,998,755.48
$145,226.50
$42,248,790.38

$21,716,401.63
$7,144,027.68
$3,878,587.21
$6,108,290.86
$1,476,694.37
$304,344.53
$1,892,334.88
$1,486,512.27
$44,007,193.43

$2,205,607.02
$2,039,619.05
$165,987.97

($1,592,415.08)
$24,153,269.95
$22,560,854.87
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