

**STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08**

040 - Lawrence County Schools

	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$25,038,742.94	\$0.00	\$229,605.99	\$83,918.89	\$0.00	\$25,352,267.82
Federal Sources	\$26,444.81	\$6,726,095.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,752,540.58
Local Sources	\$7,741,338.66	\$1,980,516.12	\$12,568.73	\$0.00	\$264,331.97	\$9,998,755.48
Other Sources	\$105,017.05	\$40,209.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$145,226.50
Total Revenues:	\$32,911,543.46	\$8,746,821.34	\$242,174.72	\$83,918.89	\$264,331.97	\$42,248,790.38
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$17,742,590.74	\$3,892,323.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$81,487.16	\$21,716,401.63
Instructional Support Services	\$5,619,988.92	\$1,466,079.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57,958.95	\$7,144,027.68
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,321,448.25	\$498,186.46	\$0.00	\$57,940.00	\$1,012.50	\$3,878,587.21
Auxiliary Services	\$2,822,165.57	\$3,283,568.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,556.70	\$6,108,290.86
General Administrative Services	\$1,148,806.10	\$327,888.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,476,694.37
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$304,344.53	\$0.00	\$304,344.53
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,483,536.33	\$408,798.55	\$0.00	\$1,892,334.88
Other Expenditures	\$969,987.72	\$466,376.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,147.82	\$1,486,512.27
Total Expenditures:	\$31,624,987.30	\$9,934,423.59	\$1,483,536.33	\$771,083.08	\$193,163.13	\$44,007,193.43
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$345,520.27	\$906,264.36	\$946,072.85	\$0.00	\$7,749.54	\$2,205,607.02
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,719,594.62	\$255,964.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64,059.69	\$2,039,619.05
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$1,374,074.35)	\$650,299.62	\$946,072.85	\$0.00	(\$56,310.15)	\$165,987.97
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$87,518.19)	(\$537,302.63)	(\$295,288.76)	(\$687,164.19)	\$14,858.69	(\$1,592,415.08)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$11,370,141.51	\$3,158,060.44	\$4,731,652.72	\$4,314,420.11	\$578,995.17	\$24,153,269.95
Ending Fund Balance:	\$11,282,623.32	\$2,620,757.81	\$4,436,363.96	\$3,627,255.92	\$593,853.86	\$22,560,854.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.